Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 9/11/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
IN RE S.R. S285759 B326812 Petition for Review Granted
MENO, PEOPLE v. S286092 DO081878 Petition for Review Granted
ESCONDIDO, CITY OF v. FAWCETT S286239 D082525 Petition for Review Granted and Held
IN RE A.G. S285658 B331398 Petition for Review Granted and Held
KEETON v. TESLA S286260 A166690 Petition for Review Granted and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. S286315 B328594 Petition for Review Granted and Held
PHAM, PEOPLE v. S286268 B327279 Petition for Review Granted and Held
SANDUSKY, PEOPLE v. S285749 C098754 Petition for Review Granted and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v. S286314 F085868 Petition for Review Granted and Held
AGUERO (HECTOR) ON H.C. S285257 HO051316 Petition for Review G&T CA 6 <osc>
THAI (HIEU HO TRONG) ON H.C. S285874 A170701 Petition for Review G&T CA 1/4 <osc>
ARNOLD, PEOPLE v. S277872 B311683 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/5
SLOAN, PEOPLE v. S281478 C095622 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
TAYLOR (KIRELL FRANCIS) ON H.C. S284425 Habeas Corpus petition OSC-CA 22
IN RE DEZI C. S275578 B317935 Opinion Modification Opinion modified on court's

own motion

IN RE KIERAN S. S285109 B318672 Petition for Review Denied & depublished
BOYD, PEOPLE v. S286107 E081005 Petition for Review Denied

Groban, J., voted to grant the petition.


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
GHOST GOLF v. NEWSOM S285746 F085403 Petition for Review Denied
Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.
ISSAC, PEOPLE v. S286084 F084494 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
MUNDY, PEOPLE v. S286226 C093498 Petition for Review Denied
Guerrero, C. J. and Corrigan, J., were recused and did not participate.
POCHE v. S.C. (DELIRIUM TV) S285950 B337822 Petition for Review Denied
Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
SINGH (JAGJIT) ON H.C. S286182 F086188 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
SINGH, PEOPLE v. S286177 F084642 Petition for Review Denied
Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.
ACKERMAN, PEOPLE v. S286253 D082208 Petition for Review Denied
ADDITIVE CIRCUITS TECHNOLOGIES v. S.C. (SEZATE) S286356 B338782 Petition for Review Denied
AGUILAR v. SANTA CATALINA HEALTHCARE S285936 G062643 Publication request Denied
ALFARO, PEOPLE v. S286254 B331840 Petition for Review Denied
BANERJEE, PEOPLE v. S286138 A168466 Petition for Review Denied
BASS, PEOPLE v. S286310 H049528 Petition for Review Denied
BOLDS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S285568 A170423 Publication request Denied
BRACAMONTES, PEOPLE v. S286311 H048925 Petition for Review Denied
BROWDER, PEOPLE v. S286115 B321402 Petition for Review Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v. S286251 E080930 Petition for Review Denied
CABADA (JACK JIMENEZ) ON H.C. S284880 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
CAMPOS, PEOPLE v. S286058 F086548 Petition for Review Denied
CASEROS, PEOPLE v. S286290 B333558 Petition for Review Denied
CBRE v. S.C. (JOHNSON) S285961 D083130 Petition for Review Denied
CERVANTES, PEOPLE v. S286161 E080606 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
CHAMP SYSTEMS v. FINES

CHINN, PEOPLE v.
CHON v. UBER USA
CLOTFELTER, PEOPLE v.

COBBS v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA UNEMPLOYMENT
INSURANCE APPEALS BOARD)

CORTES (RUBEN ADRIAN) ON H.C.

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS v. S.C. (CHAGANTI)

CURIEL, PEOPLE v.

DEL POZO v. LEMKE

DELCASTILLO, PEOPLE v.
DOMINGUEZ v. PATEL

ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.

FACKLER, PEOPLE v.

FITNESS INTERNATIONAL v. WEDGE OFFICE
FLORES, PEOPLE v.

GARCIA (PEDRO GUERRERO) ON H.C.
GERONIMO, PEOPLE v.

GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.

GOODLOE, PEOPLE v.

GRANDBERRY, PEOPLE v.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.

INRE A'F.

IN RE C.C.

IN RE JOSE R.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S286172

5285948
5286125
5285921
S286330

S283106
5286152
5286220
5286227
5286235
S285930
S286309
5285882
5286171
S286175
5284740
5286169
S286246
S286294
S286286
S286273
5286180
5286300
S285737
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CA#
C096837

G062459
B330558
A168246

H051568
F081143
D084265
H050982
D082070
E081561
DO082161
B330586
G062063

B330022
B325002
B323798
B330832
F085820
B333143
B327833
B326712
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Action Type

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Certiorari petition

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Depublication request

9/11/24

Result
Denied (review & publish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case # CA#
IN RE K.C. S285357 D083201
IN RE S.W. S285719 C100233
IPINA, PEOPLE v. S285954 A167706
IRELAND, PEOPLE v. S286276 G061095
JAHANSHAHI v. PARKER S285833

KASHAY v. PIFALO S286306 DO081709
KAUR v. PABLA S285223 F086273
KRMPOTIC, PEOPLE v. S286261 B328167
KWASHA v. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK S286137 B328293
LE, PEOPLE v. S286317 C099404
LEE, PEOPLE v. S286284 C098428
LOEBER v. LAKESIDE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT S286279 HO050688
LOPEZv. S.C. S285319

LOPEZ, PEOPLE v. S286308 A164096
LUAMANZO (JOSE LUIS) ON H.C S284910

MABON, PEOPLE v. S286067 A165624
MALONE v. TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, USA S286262 E083923
MARAZITI v. WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOC. S285735 D081629
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v. S286117 F087248
MAUGHS, PEOPLE v. S286281 C097228
MCCOWAN, PEOPLE v. S286287 HO049125
MELENDEZ, PEOPLE v. S286293 E079925
MILES (JIMMY LEE) ON H.C. S286168 A170493
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S286354 B339633
MOLINA, PEOPLE v. S286249 F086316
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Action Type
Publication request

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

9/11/24



9/11/24

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 9/11/24

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
MONRROY-RAMOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S286269 A170894 Petition for Review Denied
MONTANEZ, PEOPLE v. S286201 B327793 Petition for Review Denied
MORA, PEOPLE v. S285898 B327812 Petition for Review Denied
MOTUAPUAKA, PEOPLE v. S286240 A167340 Petition for Review Denied
NATKUNANATHAN v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA S286245 A168170 Petition for Review Denied
ORDONEZ, PEOPLE v. S286277 B329533 Petition for Review Denied
ORTIZ v. S.C. (EISLER) S286225 Petition for Review Denied
OWENS v. KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN S285967 B325579 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied (review & publish)
PASTONES, PEOPLE v. S286176 A167323 Petition for Review Denied
PAXTON (CHARLIE NATHAN) ON H.C. S282510 Habeas Corpus petition Denied
PEREZ (LISA MARIE) ON H.C. S286626 Habeas Corpus petition & Stay Denied (writ & stay)
PEREZ, PEOPLE v. S286238 F086417 Petition for Review Denied
PETERS v. SDLA COURIER SERVICE S285450 B330142 Publication request Denied
OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH)

PIPLACK v. S.C. (IN-N-OUT BURGERS) S285825 G064180 Petition for Review Denied
R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION v. S286147 C086537 Petition for Review Denied
BULLOCK (BUTCHER)

R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION v. S286222 C086537 Petition for Review Denied
BULLOCK (BUTCHER)

R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCATION v. S286093 C086537 Petition for Review Denied
BULLOCK (BUTCHER)

RAGLAND, PEOPLE v. S286193 A166056 Petition for Review Denied
RAMOS, PEOPLE v. S286013 G062801 Petition for Review Denied
RND CONTRACTORS v. CALIFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL S285510 G063241 Publication request Denied

SAFETY AND HEALTH APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DIVISION

ROBEY, PEOPLE v. S286178 B322607 Petition for Review Denied
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Title
RODRIGUEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SANCHEZ (JULIAN) ON H.C.
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SCOTT, PEOPLE v.

SEXTON, PEOPLE v.

SIACKASORN, PEOPLE v.

SINGH, PEOPLE v.

SMITH, PEOPLE v.
STEPHENSON-COCKE v. COCKE
TAJON ON DISCIPLINE

TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.

TORRES, PEOPLE v.

TORREZ, PEOPLE v.

VIEIRA v. CA 2/3 (KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS)
VILLALOBOS, PEOPLE v.
VILLARREAL, PEOPLE v.

WARE, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS, ESTATE OF

WOOSLEY (AARON MICHAEL) ON H.C
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.

Supreme Court of California

Case #
S285661

S286116
S285782
S286144
S286166
S286130
S286154
S286357
5286255
5285408
S285752
S286350
S286221
S286123
S286153
S286185
5286212
5285927
5286263
S286151

CA#

E083976
A164179
A165540
F086942
C094024
C099583
E079476
B328830

A169025
B330922
B329943

B328524
A166603
B325679
B332108
C101350
D083781

Action Type
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

State Bar - discipline
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

9/11/24

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & publish)
Denied
Denied



