#### Results from the petition conference of 9/11/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA #</u>	<b>Action Type</b>	Result
IN RE S.R.	S285759	B326812	Petition for Review	Granted
MENO, PEOPLE v.	S286092	D081878	Petition for Review	Granted
ESCONDIDO, CITY OF v. FAWCETT	S286239	D082525	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
IN RE A.G.	S285658	B331398	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
KEETON v. TESLA	S286260	A166690	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286315	B328594	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
PHAM, PEOPLE v.	S286268	B327279	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
SANDUSKY, PEOPLE v.	S285749	C098754	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.	S286314	F085868	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
AGUERO (HECTOR) ON H.C.	S285257	H051316	Petition for Review	G&T CA 6 <osc></osc>
THAI (HIEU HO TRONG) ON H.C.	S285874	A170701	Petition for Review	G&T CA 1/4 <osc></osc>
ARNOLD, PEOPLE v.	S277872	B311683	Grant - dismissal/lead case	Dismissed - to CA 2/5
SLOAN, PEOPLE v.	S281478	C095622	Grant - dismissal/lead case	CA 3 Transferred after hold
TAYLOR (KIRELL FRANCIS) ON H.C.	S284425		Habeas Corpus petition	OSC - CA 2/2
IN RE DEZI C.	S275578	B317935	Opinion Modification	Opinion modified on court's own motion
IN RE KIERAN S.	S285109	B318672	Petition for Review	Denied & depublished
BOYD, PEOPLE v.	S286107	E081005	Petition for Review Groban, J., voted to grant the pe	Denied tition.

<b>Title</b> GHOST GOLF v. NEWSOM	Case # S285746	<b>CA#</b> F085403	Action Type Petition for Review Evans, J., was recused and did not J	Result Denied participate.
ISSAC, PEOPLE v.	S286084	F084494	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
MUNDY, PEOPLE v.	S286226	C093498	Petition for Review Guerrero, C. J. and Corrigan, J., we	Denied ere recused and did not participate.
POCHE v. S.C. (DELIRIUM TV)	S285950	B337822	Petition for Review Groban, J., was recused and did not	Denied t participate.
SINGH (JAGJIT) ON H.C.	S286182	F086188	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
SINGH, PEOPLE v.	S286177	F084642	Petition for Review Liu, J., voted to grant the petition.	Denied
ACKERMAN, PEOPLE v.	S286253	D082208	Petition for Review	Denied
ADDITIVE CIRCUITS TECHNOLOGIES v. S.C. (SEZATE)	S286356	B338782	Petition for Review	Denied
AGUILAR v. SANTA CATALINA HEALTHCARE	S285936	G062643	Publication request	Denied
ALFARO, PEOPLE v.	S286254	B331840	Petition for Review	Denied
BANERJEE, PEOPLE v.	S286138	A168466	Petition for Review	Denied
BASS, PEOPLE v.	S286310	H049528	Petition for Review	Denied
BOLDS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S285568	A170423	Publication request	Denied
BRACAMONTES, PEOPLE v.	S286311	H048925	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWDER, PEOPLE v.	S286115	B321402	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S286251	E080930	Petition for Review	Denied
CABADA (JACK JIMENEZ) ON H.C.	S284880		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CAMPOS, PEOPLE v.	S286058	F086548	Petition for Review	Denied
CASEROS, PEOPLE v.	S286290	B333558	Petition for Review	Denied
CBRE v. S.C. (JOHNSON)	S285961	D083130	Petition for Review	Denied
CERVANTES, PEOPLE v.	S286161	E080606	Petition for Review	Denied

<b>Title</b> CHAMP SYSTEMS v. FINES	Case # S286172	<b>CA#</b> C096837	Action Type Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Result Denied (review & publish)
CHINN, PEOPLE v.	S285948	G062459	Petition for Review	Denied (Teview & publish)
CHON v. UBER USA	S286125	B330558	Petition for Review	Denied
CLOTFELTER, PEOPLE v.	S285921	A168246	Petition for Review	Denied
COBBS v. S.C. (CALIFORNIA UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE APPEALS BOARD)	S286330		Certiorari petition	Denied
CORTES (RUBEN ADRIAN) ON H.C.	S283106		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS v. S.C. (CHAGANTI)	S286152	H051568	Petition for Review	Denied
CURIEL, PEOPLE v.	S286220	F081143	Petition for Review	Denied
DEL POZO v. LEMKE	S286227	D084265	Petition for Review	Denied
DELCASTILLO, PEOPLE v.	S286235	H050982	Petition for Review	Denied
DOMINGUEZ v. PATEL	S285930	D082070	Publication request	Denied
ESTRADA, PEOPLE v.	S286309	E081561	Petition for Review	Denied
FACKLER, PEOPLE v.	S285882	D082161	Petition for Review	Denied
FITNESS INTERNATIONAL v. WEDGE OFFICE	S286171	B330586	Petition for Review	Denied
FLORES, PEOPLE v.	S286175	G062063	Petition for Review	Denied
GARCIA (PEDRO GUERRERO) ON H.C.	S284740		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GERONIMO, PEOPLE v.	S286169	B330022	Petition for Review	Denied
GOMEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286246	B325002	Petition for Review	Denied
GOODLOE, PEOPLE v.	S286294	B323798	Petition for Review	Denied
GRANDBERRY, PEOPLE v.	S286286	B330832	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286273	F085820	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.F.	S286180	B333143	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE C.C.	S286300	B327833	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE JOSE R.	S285737	B326712	Depublication request	Denied

Title IN RE K.C.	Case # S285357	<b>CA#</b> D083201	Action Type Publication request	Result Denied
IN RE S.W.	S285719	C100233	Petition for Review	Denied
IPINA, PEOPLE v.	S285954	A167706	Petition for Review	Denied
IRELAND, PEOPLE v.	S286276	G061095	Petition for Review	Denied
JAHANSHAHI v. PARKER	S285833		Petition for Review	Denied
KASHAY v. PIFALO	S286306	D081709	Petition for Review	Denied
KAUR v. PABLA	S285223	F086273	Publication request	Denied
KRMPOTIC, PEOPLE v.	S286261	B328167	Petition for Review	Denied
KWASHA v. JPMORGAN CHASE BANK	S286137	B328293	Petition for Review	Denied
LE, PEOPLE v.	S286317	C099404	Petition for Review	Denied
LEE, PEOPLE v.	S286284	C098428	Petition for Review	Denied
LOEBER v. LAKESIDE JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT	S286279	H050688	Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ v. S.C.	S285319		Petition for Review	Denied
LOPEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286308	A164096	Petition for Review	Denied
LUAMANZO (JOSE LUIS) ON H.C	S284910		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MABON, PEOPLE v.	S286067	A165624	Petition for Review	Denied
MALONE v. TOYOTA MOTOR SALES, USA	S286262	E083923	Petition for Review	Denied
MARAZITI v. WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOC.	S285735	D081629	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286117	F087248	Petition for Review	Denied
MAUGHS, PEOPLE v.	S286281	C097228	Petition for Review	Denied
MCCOWAN, PEOPLE v.	S286287	H049125	Petition for Review	Denied
MELENDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286293	E079925	Petition for Review	Denied
MILES (JIMMY LEE) ON H.C.	S286168	A170493	Petition for Review	Denied
MITCHELL v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S286354	B339633	Petition for Review	Denied
MOLINA, PEOPLE v.	S286249	F086316	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
MONRROY-RAMOS v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S286269	A170894	Petition for Review	Denied
MONTANEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286201	B327793	Petition for Review	Denied
MORA, PEOPLE v.	S285898	B327812	Petition for Review	Denied
MOTUAPUAKA, PEOPLE v.	S286240	A167340	Petition for Review	Denied
NATKUNANATHAN v. STATE OF CALIFORNIA	S286245	A168170	Petition for Review	Denied
ORDONEZ, PEOPLE v.	S286277	B329533	Petition for Review	Denied
ORTIZ v. S.C. (EISLER)	S286225		Petition for Review	Denied
OWENS v. KAISER FOUNDATION HEALTH PLAN	S285967	B325579	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
PASTONES, PEOPLE v.	S286176	A167323	Petition for Review	Denied
PAXTON (CHARLIE NATHAN) ON H.C.	S282510		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ (LISA MARIE) ON H.C.	S286626		Habeas Corpus petition & Stay	Denied (writ & stay)
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S286238	F086417	Petition for Review	Denied
PETERS v. SDLA COURIER SERVICE OF OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH)	S285450	B330142	Publication request	Denied
PIPLACK v. S.C. (IN-N-OUT BURGERS)	S285825	G064180	Petition for Review	Denied
R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION v. BULLOCK (BUTCHER)	S286147	C086537	Petition for Review	Denied
R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION v. BULLOCK (BUTCHER)	S286222	C086537	Petition for Review	Denied
R-RANCH PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCATION v. BULLOCK (BUTCHER)	S286093	C086537	Petition for Review	Denied
RAGLAND, PEOPLE v.	S286193	A166056	Petition for Review	Denied
RAMOS, PEOPLE v.	S286013	G062801	Petition for Review	Denied
RND CONTRACTORS v. CALIFORNIA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH APPEALS BOARD (CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS, DIVISION	S285510	G063241	Publication request	Denied
ROBEY, PEOPLE v.	S286178	B322607	Petition for Review	Denied
		5		

<b>Title</b> RODRIGUEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	Case # S285661	CA#	Action Type Publication request	Result Denied
SANCHEZ (JULIAN) ON H.C.	S286116	E083976	Petition for Review	Denied
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.	S285782	A164179	Petition for Review	Denied
SCOTT, PEOPLE v.	S286144	A165540	Petition for Review	Denied
SEXTON, PEOPLE v.	S286166	F086942	Petition for Review	Denied
SIACKASORN, PEOPLE v.	S286130	C094024	Petition for Review	Denied
SINGH, PEOPLE v.	S286154	C099583	Petition for Review	Denied
SMITH, PEOPLE v.	S286357	E079476	Petition for Review	Denied
STEPHENSON-COCKE v. COCKE	S286255	B328830	Petition for Review	Denied
TAJON ON DISCIPLINE	S285408		State Bar - discipline	Denied
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.	S285752	A169025	Petition for Review	Denied
TORRES, PEOPLE v.	S286350	B330922	Petition for Review	Denied
TORREZ, PEOPLE v.	S286221	B329943	Petition for Review	Denied
VIEIRA v. CA 2/3 (KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS)	S286123		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
VILLALOBOS, PEOPLE v.	S286153	B328524	Petition for Review	Denied
VILLARREAL, PEOPLE v.	S286185	A166603	Petition for Review	Denied
WARE, PEOPLE v.	S286212	B325679	Petition for Review	Denied
WILLIAMS, ESTATE OF	S285927	B332108	Petition for Review & Pub/Depub	Denied (review & publish)
WOOSLEY (AARON MICHAEL) ON H.C	S286263	C101350	Petition for Review	Denied
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S286151	D083781	Petition for Review	Denied